OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE SOUTH GARO HILLS : BAGHMARA

.

No.SGH/DSJ/83/SA/2023/20,

Dated Baghmara, the 8th June, 2023.

RESULT FOR THE POST OF SYSTEM ASSISTANT

On the basis of the walk in interview held on 7th June, 2023 for the post of System Assistant in the office of the District and Sessions Judge, South Garo Hills District, Baghmara, the candidate who has been selected is as under :

1. SHRI.RAKSAL D. SANGMA

The following candidate has been kept in the Reserved List :

1. SHRI.SILSRANG G. MOMIN

The selected candidate may report to the office of the District and Sessions Judge, South Garo Hills District, Baghmara, on 12.06.2023 at 10:00 AM.

In case of the selected candidate failing to report by the given date, the appointment will be offered to the candidate in the Reserved List.

Sd/-

District and Sessions Judge -cum- Chairperson District Selection and Promotion Committee South Garo Hills District, Baghmara

Memo No.SGH/DSJ/83/SA/2023/20-A, Dated Baghmara, the 8th June, 2023. Copy forwarded to:

- 1. The Registrar General, Hon'ble High Court of Meghalaya, Shillong, for favour of information.
- 2. The Central Project Co-ordinator, Hon'ble High Court of Meghalaya, Shillong, for favour of information.
- 3. The District Informatics Officer, NIC, South Garo Hills District, Baghmara, to upload the notification in the office website.
- 4. Shri.Raksal D. Sangma, S/o.Shri.Menonsing R. Marak, Balachanda, P.O.Rajabala, West Garo Hills District, who is directed to collect his appointment order from the office on 09.06.2023.
- 5.Office file.

District and Sessions Judge - sum- Chairperson District Selection and Promotion Committee South Garo Hills District, Baghmara